
Scoutmaster Chuck Smith (804) 526‐6093 wb.sr917@yahoo.com

ASM, Program Al Best (804) 752‐7588 albest@vcu.edu

ASM, Support Tom Johnson (804) 677‐5454 bsacomtom@hotmail.com

ASM, Troop Guides John McCulla (804) 342‐1112 jkmcculla@comcast.net

Senior Patrol Leader Bill Eggleston (804) 745‐5816 weggles@vcu.edu

Course Mentor Randy Harris (804) 739‐7582 randy_harris2@yahoo.com

Scribe Chris Vernon (804) 526‐0014 chris.vernon@svtc.dmhmrsas.virginia.gov

Asst Scribe: Technoscribe Bennie Good (804) 878‐1624 benniegood@gmail.com

Asst Scribe: Historian Norm Hipskind (804) 530‐9995 norm_hipskind@hotmail.com

Asst Scribe: Gazette Carol Pilgrim (804) 741‐2936 pilgrim1410@comcast.net

Friendly Quartermaster Nancy Fonseca (804) 365‐4095 nfons@comcast.net

AFQM Lee Adcock (804) 378‐6782 lee@troop845.com

AFQM Jim Richards (804) 739‐4281 james.richards@suntrust.com

AFQM Steve Busic (804) 938‐6814 SDBusic@gmail.com

Asst. Sr. Patrol Leader Dan Cousino (804) 484‐0044 dcousino.abacus2@comcast.net

Staff Advisor Todd Martin (804) 204‐2613 todd.martin@scouting.org

Troop Guide: Beaver Ed Hinds (434) 983‐8830 edhinds@geico.com

Troop Guide: Bob White Michael Lynch (804) 512‐7194 mgtblynch@mindspring.com

Troop Guide: Eagle Kenny Jones (804) 741‐0394 keepsakev@msn.com

Troop Guide: Fox Pat Meadows (804) 745‐7552 wsilgi@cs.com

Troop Guide: Owl Felicia Ferrigno (804) 360‐3266 felicia@af‐mail.net

Troop Guide: Bear Joseph Oleksa (804) 741‐9689 jcoleksa@yahoo.com

Troop Guide: Buffalo Phil Victor (804) 353‐7553 jprvictor@yahoo.com

Troop Guide: Antelope Chip Hendricks (804) 861‐0411 turf0213@aol.com

SR917 Staff Contacts


